



2026:CGHC:14187-DB

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ARBA No. 41 of 2020Gilcon Project Service Ltd. **Versus** Chief Executive Officer & Anr.

09/11/2020	<p>Shri Ankit Pandey, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Issue notice on application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal.</p> <p>Shri Alok Bakshi, Additional Advocate General appears for respondent and takes notice of application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal.</p> <p>Let reply be filed within three weeks.</p> <p>List it after three weeks for consideration of application for condonation of delay alongwith ARBA No. 37 of 2020 and batch of appeals.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Vimla Singh Kapoor) Judge</p>

Nadim