

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ARBA No. 41 of 2020**

GILCON PROJECT SERVICE LTD. **versus** CHIEF EXECUTIVE
OFFICER
along with ARBA No. 42/2020

14/11/2024	<p>Shri Raghvendra Verma, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Ankit Pandey, counsel for the Appellants.</p> <p>Shri Sanjeev Pandey, Dy. Advocate General for the State/Respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants prays for four weeks time to remove the default as pointed out by the Registry.</p> <p>Time as prayed for is granted.</p> <p>Post these matters after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p> <p>Kamde</p>